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CDC Prevention Research Center 

Program Office Staff Contact Information 


       Phone  E-mail  

Jim Newhall, Acting Director    770-488-5586 jnewhall@cdc.gov 

Donna Ambler, Program Operations Assistant 770-488-5395 DAmbler@cdc.gov 

Pat Kahn, Administrative Assistant    770-488-5395 PKahn@cdc.gov 

Program Operations Team 

Lisa Cooper, Acting Team Lead/Project Officer 770-488-8101 LCooper@cdc.gov 

Andrea Washington, Project Officer (on detail) 770-488-5428 AWashington@cdc.gov 

Michele Hoover, Project Officer    770-488-5919 MHoover@cdc.gov 

Alicia Norris, Project Officer    770-488-8523 ANorris@cdc.gov 

Danielle Ross, Senior Service Fellow 770-488-5810 dross3@cdc.gov 

Jean N. Smith, Program Specialist 770-488-5588 JNSmith@cdc.gov 

Research & Evaluation Team 

Jo Anne Grunbaum, Team Leader    770-488-5542 JGrunbaum@cdc.gov 

Antonia Spadaro, Senior Research Administrator 770-488-5809 ASpadaro@cdc.gov 

Diane Green, Evaluation Specialist 770-488-6562 DCGreen1@cdc.gov 

Sharrice White-Cooper, Health Scientist∗   770-488-5148 SWhiteCooper@cdc.gov 

Marie Borgella, Data Analyst    770-488-8833 MBorgella@cdc.gov 

Elizabeth Hill, ORISE Fellow    770-488-5291 EMHill@cdc.gov 

Research Dissemination Team 

Barbara Gray, Team Leader    770-488-5917 BGray@cdc.gov 

Marie Carter, Communications Specialist 770-488-5265 MCarter@cdc.gov 

David Flegel, Health Research Analyst 770-488-5147 DFlegel@cdc.gov 

Brittany Curtis, Communications Specialist 770-488-5423 abcurtis@cdc.gov 

Diane Hawkins-Cox, Dissemination Specialist 770-488-5018 dhawkinscox@cdc.gov 

Mailing Address:   Prevention Research Centers Program, Division of Adult and Community Health, NCCDPHP, 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, 4770 Buford Highway, NE, Mailstop K-45, Atlanta, GA  30341-3717 
Phone: (770) 488-5395, Fax (770) 488-5486 

∗ NCC liaison contact for the PRC Program office 


